GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3863
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2003

FUNDS COLLECTED FROM ABROAD
PRIYA RANJAN DASMUNSI

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that several Indian organisations collect funds from abroad for the activities in India;
(b) if so, the details thereof, organisation-wise;
(c) whether the Government have conducted any comprehensive enquiry of such fund collection, its utilisation and tax obligations; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(@) & (b): Details/data of such funds are not collected or maintained by the Income Tax Department, eithercentrally or by the field officials.

(c): No such enquiry has been conducted by the Department.

(d): Not applicable.
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